Corporate Office:

The First, A&B Wing, 9th Floor, Behind Keshav Baug Party Plot, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380 015,

Gujarat, India

Phone: +91 79 2960 1200/ 1/ 2 Fax : +91 79 2960 1210 eMail : info@ratnamani.com



RMTL/SEC/PRE-CON.CALL-Q4/2024-25

May 14, 2024

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Company Code: 520111

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Company Code: RATNAMANI

Subject: Conference Call to be held on Friday, May 17, 2024 at 4.00 PM IST

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby inform you that a Conference Call with the management of Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, May 17, 2024 at 4.00 PM IST to discuss the Financial Results of the 4th Quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024 and future outlook of the Company's Business.

Shri Prakash M. Sanghvi, Chairman and Managing Director, Shri Vimal Katta, Chief Financial Officer and Shri Manoj P. Sanghvi, Business Head of the Company shall attend the Conference Call on behalf of the Company.

Interested persons may join the Conference Call by dialing in the numbers given in the attachment or by clicking the following Diamond Pass link for express joining:

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=1462099&linkSecurityString=9143bf8ea

They will be referring to publicly available documents for discussions during interaction in the Conference Call and no Unpublished Price Sensitive Information is intended to be shared during the Conference Call.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For, RATNAMANI METALS & TUBES LIMITED

ANIL MALOO COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl.: As above

ratnamani.com

Registered Office





MONARCH CORDIALLY INVITES YOU TO A CONFERENCE CALL WITH THE MANAGEMENT OF



17th May, Friday, 2024

1 04:00 PM (IST)

AGENDA: DISCUSSION ON 4QFY24 RESULTS AND OUTLOOK OF THE BUSINESS

EXPRESS JOIN WITH DIAMOND PASS

CLICK HERE

INTERNATIONAL TOLL FREE

COMPANY MANAGEMENT

MR. PRAKASH SANGHVI

Chairman & MD

MR. VIMAL KATTA

Chief Financial Officer

MR. MANOJ SANGHVI

Business Head

UNIVERSAL DIAL-IN NUMBERS | PRIMARY NUMBER | +91 22 6280 1455

UNIVERSAL DIAL-IN NUMBERS | ALTERNATE NUMBER | +91 22 7115 8828

COUNTRY

RSVP: MR. SAHIL SANGHVI

MOB.: +91 75068 49843 | EMAIL: sahil.sanghvi@mnclgroup.com